NOTICE OF BUDGET AND CONSIDERATION OF RATE ADJUSTMENT WILLOWBROOK WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT

(Pursuant to C.R.S. §§ 29-1-106 and 32-1-1001(2)(a))

NOTICE is hereby given that a proposed budget which may include a rate and fee increase has been submitted to the WILLOWBROOK WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT for the ensuing year of 2025; a copy of such proposed budget has been filed in the office of Willowbrook Water and Sanitation District where the same is open for public inspection; such proposed budget will be considered at the regular meeting of the WILLOWBROOK WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT scheduled for 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 9850B W. Girton Drive, Lakewood, Colorado 80227. Any interested elector of WILLOWBROOK WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT may inspect the proposed budget and file or register any objections thereto at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget.

Dated: September 26, 2024

WILLOWBROOK WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT

By: /s/ Scott W. Wilkinson

District Attorney